

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO.1904 OF 2023

Ramsing S/o Dasarathsingh Chauhan, Post Nalwadi, Tah & Dist. Wardha

-VS-

The State of Maharashtra, Thr. Secretary, Medical Education and Drugs Dept. Mantralaya,
Mumbai and anr.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Shri S. P. Palshikar, Advocate for petitioner.

Shri A. S. Fulzele, Additional Government Pleader for respondents.

CORAM : A. S. CHANDURKAR AND M. W. CHANDWANI JJ.

DATE : April 03, 2023

The petitioner has been deprived of pensionary benefits pursuant to an enquiry held against him. It is submitted that there is no grave misconduct involved and the enquiry held was pursuant to the invalidation of the petitioner's claim of belonging to 'Thakur' Scheduled Tribe.

Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.

Learned Additional Government Pleader waives notice
for the respondents.

(M. W. Chandwani, J.)

(A. S. Chandurkar, J.)