



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO.1904 of 2023

Ramsingh s/o Dasarathsingh Chauhan

vs.

The State of Maharashtra, through it Secretary, Medical Education and Drugs Department
and others.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri S. P Palshikar, Advocate for petitioner.

Shri A. S. Fulzele, Additional Government Pleader for respondent no. 1 and 2.

CORAM :- A.S.CHANDURKAR AND MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.

DATE :- 27th SEPTEMBER 2023

The learned Additional Government Pleader submits that the affidavit-in-reply filed before the Maharashtra Administrative Tribunal would be relied upon for defending the writ petition.

2. Stand over to 6th October, 2023 for further consideration.

(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)

(A.S.CHANDURKAR, J.)

Andurkar.