



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.1904 OF 2023

[Ramsing S/o Dasarathsingh Chauhan Vs. The State of Maharashtra and another]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's order

Shri S.P. Palshikar, Counsel for Petitioner.

Shri P.P. Pendke, Assistant Government Pleader for Respondents.

CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR AND RAJ D. WAKODE, JJ.

DATE : 17th MARCH, 2026.

1. The learned Assistant Government Pleader for the respondents to produce the record showing the advertisement in pursuance of which the petitioner was appointed as Clerk, as also the application made by the petitioner in pursuance of such advertisement, as it is the case of the petitioner that he was never appointed from reserved category but was appointed from open category.
2. Place this matter on 1st April, 2026.

(RAJ D. WAKODE, J.)

(ANIL S. KILOR, J.)